No insurance company, association or exchange doing business in this Commonwealth 

shall pay a claim for a named insured for fire damage to a structure located within the 

Township where the amount recoverable for the fire loss to the structure under all policies 

exceeds Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00), unless the insurance 

company, association or exchange is furnished with a certificate from the Township 

pursuant to Section 202 and unless there is compliance with Section 203 procedures. 

Ord. 2011-3, 8/15/2011, §1. 

Section 202. Certificate of Insurance

[...]

liability on all fire policies covering the building or other structure, the insurance 

company, association or exchange shall transfer from the insurance proceeds to 

the Township’s Treasurer in the aggregate Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) for each 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) and each fraction of that amount of a claim, 

or, if at the time of a loss report the named insured has submitted a contractor’s 

signed estimate of the costs of removing, repairing or securing the building or other 

structure in an amount less than the amount calculated under the foregoing